
















1. IF DRAWINGS ARE LESS THEN 24" x 36" IT IS A REDUCED DRAWING. NUMERIC SCALE MUST BE REDUCED ACCORDINGLY.
2. THE WORK DELINEATED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES,STANDARDS, & REGULATIONS THAT 

HAVE JURISDICTION IN THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS AND THE TOWN OF (CAMBRIDGE).
3. ALL REQUIREMENTS & REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO THE HANDICAPPED & OSHA REGULATIONS MUST BE INCORPORATED IN THE WORK EVEN THOUGH THEY 

MAY NOT BE LISTED INDIVIDUALLY & SEPARATELY IN EITHER THE DRAWINGS OR THE SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY SUCH DEFICIENCIES & 
INCORPORATE SAME IN THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION AND BID.

4. THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES SHALL APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED & SPECIFIED.
5. PRIOR TO INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING FACILITY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST RECEIVE PERMISSION FOR SITE ACCESS FROM THE OWNER OR THE 

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE.
6. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BIDS OR PRICES. COMPARE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WITH 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS, ANY VARIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND/OR 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. SUBMIT ALL NECESSARY SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR APPROVAL BY BALANCE ARCHITECTS.

7. DO NOT SCALE FROM THESE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL RELY ON WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES AS GIVEN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATIONS. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATED WITH THE WORK OF ALL TRADES. IF 
DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OR CONTINUATION OF 
WORK.

8. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE CONSULTED IN ALL CASES WHERE CUTTING INTO AN EXISTING STRUCTURAL PORTION OF ANY BUILDING IS EITHER EXPEDIENT OR 
NECESSARY. REINFORCEMENT AND/OR SUPPORT SATISFACTORY TO ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR 
PRIOR TO CUTTING INTO STRUCTURAL PORTIONS OF ANY BUILDING.

9. WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO INTERRUPT ANY EXISTING UTILITY SERVICE TO MAKE CORRECTIONS AND/OR CONNECTION, A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS ADVANCE 
NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER. INTERRUPTIONS IN UTILITY SERVICES SHALL BE OF THE SHORTEST POSSIBLE DURATION FOR THE WORK AT HAND 
& SHALL BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY THE OWNER.

10. SAFETY MEASURES: AT ALL TIMES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY & COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE, INCLUDING 
SAFETY OF THE PERSONS AND PROPERTY, & FOR ALL INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING REVIEWS OF THESE CONDITIONS. THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S JOB 
SITE REVIEWS ARE NOT INTENDED TO INCLUDE REVIEW OF THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY MEASURES.

11. FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE GOVERNING CODES.
12. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS ARE NOT TO BLOCK ANY MEANS OF EGRESS.
13. ALL OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED.
14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL FINISH WORK AND SURFACES FROM DAMAGE DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION & SHALL REPLACE AND/OR 

REPAIR ALL DAMAGED SURFACES CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTORS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER & ARCHITECT.
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3/16" = 1'-0"3 FIRST FLOOR

5.21Lot area and width.

1On lots of less than the required area for the district in which they are located and which have been duly recorded by plan or deed with the Registry of Deeds before the date of the 
first passage of the applicable provisions of this or any prior Ordinance the minimum lot size and lot width regulations need not apply, but the floor area ratio and the minimum lot 
area regulations for each dwelling unit shall be applicable. In case of such lots of less than the required width the sum of the two required side yards need not be more than thirty 
(30) percent of the lot width, except that each side yard shall be a minimum of seven feet, six inches (7' 6").

5.22Private Open Space

1.Private open space shall be provided on every lot used for residential purposes except for those in the Cambridge Center MXD District, and shall be a percentage of the lot area as 
set forth in Section 5.31. An area designated as private open space must have both a width and a length of at least fifteen (15) feet, except for balconies, and may not have a slope 
greater than ten (10) percent. 

Gross Floor Area shall not include;
Any basement or cellar living space in any single-family or two-family home.

5.30 - DISTRICT DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS
3. (c)In a Residence C, C-1, C-2, C-2A, C-2B, C-3, or C-3A district if a building is hereafter erected on a lot adjacent to a building having a blank wall directly on the side lot line, the new 
building may be so designed and erected that it will be flush with that portion of the blank wall of the former building which extends along the lot line; otherwise, however, not less 
than the required side yard shall be provided; in any case the required side yard shall be provided for the remainder of the full lot depth. In case a side wall contains windows or in 
case any part of a side blank wall of an existing building shall be set back from the side lot line, then a building hereafter erected on the lot adjacent to such an existing building shall 
be set back from the side lot line in accordance with the provisions thereof.

Central Square Overlay District 

20.304.2Building Height Limitations: The maximum height of buildings in the Central Square Overlay District shall be governed by the requirements of this Section 20.304.2; 
however, at locations where the base zoning district establishes a more restrictive height limitation, the more restrictive shall apply.

(b) Where the Residence C-2A district serves as the base district, the maximum height shall be forty-five feet. No additional height shall be permitted in this district notwithstanding 
any provision in Paragraph 2 below.2.Special Permit for Additional Height. Additional height may be permitted as follows:

20.304.3Floor Area Ratio Limitation: The maximum Floor Area Ratio (FAR) limitations established in the applicable base zoning district shall continue to apply to any lot in the 
Central Square Overlay District unless specifically modified by the following provisions:

1.As Of Right Limitation. The maximum as of right FAR shall be 2.0 in the Residence C-3 and Residence C-2A base zoning districts.

2.Special Permit for additional FAR. The maximum FAR on any lot in a Residence C-3 or Residence C-2A district may be increased to 3.0 and 2.5 respectively upon issuance of a 
special permit from the Planning Board.

1" = 20'-0"4 CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN

EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE

PROPOSED AVERAGE GRADE

* AVERAGE GRADE BASED OFF EXISTING SIDE WALK  AT 0' - 0" ELEVATION *

No. Description Date
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Area Schedule (Gross Building)

Level Area FAR

00 BASEMENT FLOOR 297 SF 0.19

01 FIRST FLOOR 1,013 SF 0.63

02 SECOND FLOOR 1,013 SF 0.63

03 THIRD FLOOR 700 SF 0.44

3,022 SF 1.89

No. Description Date

PROPOSED BASEMENT FAR CALCULATIONS

TOTAL PERIMETER - 150 FT.
TOTAL PERIMETER OF 1ST FLOOR BELOW 4 FEET - 44 FT.
TOTAL PERIMETER OF 1ST FLOOR ABOVE 4 FEET  - 106 FT.

FAR INCLUDED IN BASEMENT - 29.3% (297 SF)

EXISTING  BASEMENT FAR CALCULATIONS

TOTAL PERIMETER - 150 FT.
TOTAL PERIMETER OF 1ST FLOOR BELOW 4 FEET - 39.9 FT.
TOTAL PERIMETER OF 1ST FLOOR ABOVE 4 FEET  - 106 FT.

FAR INCLUDED IN BASEMENT - 26.6% (269 SF)



UP

REF

UP

UP

DN

REF

DN

UP

UP

DN

DN

FAMILY ROOM

MASTER 
BATHROOM

MASTER 
BEDROOM

CL

WIC

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

W/D

12' - 2 1/2"

1

A-2.0

3

A-2.0

2

A-2.0

2
' -

 0
"

5
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 9

 1
/2

"

1
6

' -
 3

 1
/2

"

12' - 0"

5
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 0
"

6' - 1" 6' - 1 1/2"

1
3

' -
 0

"

1
1

' -
 0

"

CL

4' - 1"

3
' -

 6
"

MEP

1
6

' -
 3

 1
/2

"

1
7

' -
 3

"

12' - 0" 6' - 5 1/2"

18' - 11"

5' - 10 3/4"

3
3

' -
 2

 1
/2

"

5' - 0"3' - 0" 3' - 1"

WINDOW WELL

3
' -

 5
 1

/4
"

2

D-2.0

UNIT 1
1,830 SF

BEDROOM

CL

KITCHEN

DINING

LIVING ROOM

1

A-2.0

3

A-2.0

2

A-2.0

4' - 0"

3
3

' -
 2

 1
/2

"

3
2

' -
 2

 1
/4

"

5
3

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

12' - 2 1/2"

4
' -

 0
"

4
' -

 6
"

8' - 8 1/2"

5' - 11 1/4"

18' - 11"

CL

1
2

' -
 0

"
1

4
' -

 3
 1

/2
"

4' - 0"

BATH

5
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

3
' -

 6
"

4' - 6"

3
' -

 0
"

6
' -

 9
 1

/4
"

11' - 2 1/4" 7' - 3 1/4"

6
' -

 0
"

NOOK/BENCH

2
0

' -
 2

"

4' - 0"

5' - 6"

UNIT 1
1,830 SF

UNIT 1 
ENTRY

UNIT 2 
ENTRY

5
' -

 0
"

18' - 11"

12' - 2 1/2"

1

A-2.0

3

A-2.0

2

A-2.0

1
0

' -
 0

"

5' - 11 1/4"

2
0

' -
 2

"

3
3

' -
 2

 1
/2

"

5
3

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

UNIT 2

BEDROOM

W.I.C

KITCHEN

DINING

LIVING ROOM

BATH

5
' -

 0
"

7' - 4" 11' - 1 1/2"

CL.

3' - 0"

7
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 3

 1
/2

"

1
7

' -
 5

 1
/2

"

2
' -

 6
 1

/2
"6

' -
 0

"

UNIT 2
1,577 SF

1

A-2.0

3

A-2.0

2

A-2.0

MASTER 
BEDROOM

CL

BEDROOM

MASTER
BATH

3
0

' -
 7

 1
/4

"

3
1

' -
 1

1
 3

/4
"

3' - 2 1/4" 5' - 5 1/4" 4' - 10" 5' - 0"

18' - 11"

18' - 11"

ROOF DECK

NEW 
SKYLIGHT

2' - 6"

BATH

10' - 11 3/4"

1
2

' -
 7

 1
/2

"

1
1

' -
 0

 1
/4

"

3' - 0"

W/D

MEP

5' - 0"

3
' -

 0
"

3' - 0"

WET BAR

6' - 6 1/2"

5
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 0
"

8
' -

 0
"

W.I.C

3' - 0"

6
' -

 0
"

9
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

4
' -

 0
"

5' - 0"

5
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 6
"

5
' -

 2
"

UNIT 2
1,577 SF

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2022
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-1.0

FLOOR PLANS

22.015

34 PEARL ST

KINVARA CAPITAL

2022.10.19

EK

PS

PRELIMINARY

34 PEARL ST. CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

1/4" = 1'-0"1 00 BASEMENT FLOOR(1)
1/4" = 1'-0"2 01 FIRST FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"3 02 SECOND FLOOR(1)
1/4" = 1'-0"4 03 THIRD FLOOR(1)

No. Description Date



01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

00 NEW BASEMENT FLOOR
-5' - 4 1/4"

NEW FIRE ESCAPE 
CASEMENT WINDOW

NEW SKYLIGHT

NEW ROOF DECK DOOR

PROPOSED MEAN GRADE

1
.60

.9EXISTING MEAN GRADE

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

 H
E

IG
H

T

4
0

' -
 1

0
 1

/2
"

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

4
0

' -
 1

 3
/4

"

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

0
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 5

"
9

' -
 4

 1
/4

"5
' -

 7
 3

/4
"

4
' -

 1
1

"

01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

00 NEW BASEMENT FLOOR
-5' - 4 1/4"

5
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 5

"
1

0
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 0

"

3
9

' -
 0

"

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE LADDER

NEW ROOF DECK

00 NEW BASEMENT FLOOR
-5' - 4 1/4"

1
0

' -
 9

 1
/2

"
1

1
' -

 5
"

9
' -

 4
 1

/4
"

3
1

' -
 6

 3
/4

"

NEW FIRE ESCAPE 
CASEMENT WINDOW

EXTEND FIRE ESCAPE LADDER

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2022
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-2.0

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

22.015

34 PEARL ST

KINVARA CAPITAL

2022.10.19

Author

Checker

PRELIMINARY

34 PEARL ST. CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FRONT ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 REAR ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 SIDE ELEVATION

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS

No. Description Date



UP

UP

UP

DN

R
a
n
g
e

UP

DN

DN

UP

DN

SANITARY LINES 
AND COAL/WOOD 
FURNACE?

18' - 11"

5
3

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

3
3

' -
 2

 1
/2

"

12' - 2 1/2"

6' - 8 1/2"

2
0

' -
 2

"

1
8

' -
 3

 3
/4

"
2

' -
 7

 1
/2

"
3

1
' -

 1
0

 3
/4

"

DAMAGED 
OPENING

CUSTOM SINK

5
3

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

18' - 11"

GAS METER

CURRENT 
RANGE 
LOCATION. 
MAY BE 
INCORRECT

KITCHEN

LIVING

LIVING ENTRY

1/2 BATH

PANTRY

INFILLED OPENING

TWO STAIRS 
ADJACENT 
BETWEEN 
FLOOR 1 AND 2

20' - 11"

5
3

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

BATH

OFFICE

6' - 4"12' - 1 3/4"

CL.

CL.

CL.

CL.

CL.

18' - 11"

1
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"
3

0
' -

 7
 3

/4
"

1
' -

 4
 1

/4
"

290 SF ROOF AREA

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

OFFICE

CL.

CL.

DOOR TO BE REMOVED

WALL TO BE REMOVED

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2022
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1/4" = 1'-0"

D-1.0

DEMOLITION PLAN

22.015

34 PEARL ST

KINVARA CAPITAL

2022.10.19

CW

PS

PRELIMINARY

34 PEARL ST. CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 00 BASEMENT FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"
2 1ST FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"3 02 SECOND FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"
4 03 THIRD FLOOR

1/4" = 1'-0"

DEMO LEGEND

No. Description Date



01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

00 BASEMENT FLOOR
-4' - 9"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

0
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 5

"
8

' -
 9

"

4
1

' -
 1

1
 1

/2
"

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

00 BASEMENT FLOOR
-4' - 9"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

8
' -

 9
"

1
1

' -
 5

"
1

0
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 0

"

4
1

' -
 1

1
 1

/2
"

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

01 FIRST FLOOR
4' - 0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
15' - 5"

00 BASEMENT FLOOR
-4' - 9"

03 THIRD FLOOR
26' - 2 1/2"

04 ROOF
37' - 2 1/2"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

0
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
1

' -
 5

"
8

' -
 9

"

4
1

' -
 1

1
 1

/2
"

00 SIDEWALK
0' - 0"

DOOR TO BE REMOVED

WALL TO BE REMOVED

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2022
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

1/4" = 1'-0"

D-2.0

DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS

22.015

34 PEARL ST

KINVARA CAPITAL

2022.10.19

EK

PS

PRELIMINARY

34 PEARL ST. CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FRONT ELEVATION DEMOLITION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 REAR ELEVATION DEMOLITION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 SIDE ELEVATION DEMOLITION

* REMOVE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS *

1/4" = 1'-0"

DEMO LEGEND

No. Description Date























IJ' I ~ 

·I 
t~' 
,-.,,. 

, I, 

..,.':.. 9 .• 
iSi.,., 
I 
I 

I 

(; 

I' 






	34_Pearl_St_Application_filed_with_CLerks_Ownership_Supporting_and_Dimensional_Forms_W
	2022.10-28_34_Pearl_Street_Zoning_Analysis_Thu_Nov_3_2022_17-11-20
	Sheets
	A-0.0 - COVER
	A-0.1 - ZONING ANALYSIS
	A-0.2 - FAR PLANS
	A-1.0 - FLOOR PLANS
	A-2.0 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	D-1.0 - DEMOLITION PLAN
	D-2.0 - DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS


	Photos of Existing Conditions - 34 Pearl St
	Untitled
	image10.pdf
	image12.pdf
	image11.pdf
	Acr50228004480012241152.tmp


